
2015 Summer Jubilee Horse Show - June 27, 2015

Judge:  Mitch Smith

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(1) Leadline (4 entries)

1st Striker Mattie Jean Compton Lazy M Farm Dungannon, Va.

1st Snickers Gage Dean Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

1st Cinnamon Natalie Hall Natalie Hall Gate City, Va.

1st Black Betty Gavin Roop Rebecca Roop Gate City, Va.

(2) Open Model Class (5 entries)

Juveniles

1st Little America to the Blue J.P. King J.P. King Tazewell, Va.

2nd Sonny Corey King Corey King Tazewell, Va.

Adults

1st Zippity Do Dah Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.

2nd Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Snowball Tanya Salyers F & S Stables Dungannon, Va.

4th Chiefs Design Rachel Stiltner

(3) Stick Horse (1 entries)

1st Cinnamon Natalie Hall Natalie Hall Gate City, Va.

(4) Youth Go As You Please (4 entries)

1st Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

(5) Country Saddle (6 entries)

1st Ethie Jamie Tipton Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

2nd Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Gold's Rowdy Wren Randy Hillman Randy Hillman Nickelsville, Va.

4th Hale Fire Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

5th Buddy Kelly Hensley Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va.

(6) Walking Country Pleasure Specialty (2 entries)

1st Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.

2nd Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

(7) Mens Trail Racking (5 entries)

1st Rango Jeff Strouth Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Andy Kelly Hensley Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va.

3rd Apache's Dreamer Alex Johnson Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

4th Sugar Jeff Flanary Jeff Flanary Nickelsville, Va.

5th Rock's Lightning Bolt Cody Dykes Brianna Eaton Rogersville, Tn.



(8) Rider with Assistant (4 entries)

1st Little Charlie Hayden Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

2nd Sonny Corey King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

3rd I'm Your Huckleberry Rebecca Ward James Singleton Cleveland, Va.

4th Little America to the Blue J.P. King J.P. King Tazewell, Va.

(9) Ladies Racking (0 entries)

(10) Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (2 entries)

1st Hard Cash Ritzy Lady Trae Crawford Crawford Stables Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Royal Gin Emily Higgins Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

(11) Jack Benny / Lucille Ball (5 entries) 

1st The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Kathy Pate Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Black Ice Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

4th Sugar Jeff Flanary Jeff Flanary Nickelsville, Va.

(12) Best Junior Rider - 12 & Under (5 entries)

1st Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Rock's Lightning Bolt Brianna Eaton Brianna Eaton Rogersville, Tn.

(13) Mares & Geldings Pacing (7 entries)

1st Thumper Dustin Slemp Dustin Slemp Coeburn, Va.

2nd Rustikana Brandon McGlothlin Brandon McGlothlin Cleveland, Va.

3rd Little Diva Daniel Rose Daniel Rose Coeburn, Va.

4th Can't Touch This Anthony Salyers Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

5th Little Eddie Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

(14) Spotted Country Pleasure (5 entries)

1st Nature Boy Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Prince Charming Kristy Yates Yates Stables Haysi, Va.

3rd I'm Your Huckleberry Emily Singleton James Singleton Cleveland, Va.

4th Dinozzo Cassandra Ward James Singleton Cleveland, Va.

5th Gen-N-Ice Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.

(15) Juvenile Trail Racking (3 entries)

1st I'm A Supermodel Trae Crawford Ginger Bartlett Gate City, Va.

2nd He's Just A Punk Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

3rd Rock's Lightning Bolt Brianna Eaton Brianna Eaton Rogersville, Tn.

(16) Keg Shod Style Racking (0 entries)

(17) Flat Shod Style Racking (0 entries)



(18) Ladies Country Pleasure (5 entries)

1st Sun's Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

2nd Geronimo's Blue Eyed Patches Kristy Yates Yates Stables Haysi, Va.

3rd I'm Your Huckleberry Emily Singleton James Singleton Cleveland, Va.

4th Dinozzo Cassandra Ward James Singleton Cleveland, Va.

5th Iron Man Rachael Stiltner Rachael Stiltner Pounding Mill, Va.

(19) Mens Racking (3 entries)

1st Heaven's Dark Angel Scotty Lamons Scotty Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

2nd Striker's Jewel Jonathan McGlothlin Jonathan McGlothlin Honaker, Va.

3rd Blue Lucy David Tolley David Tolley Mountain City, Tn.

(20) Juvenile Country Pleasure (3 entries)

1st Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

2nd He's Magnanimous Abby Farmer The Farmer Family Nickelsville, Va.

3rd He's Just A Punk Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

(21) Saddlebred / Saddlebred-cross Racking (1 entries)

1st Broadway Lady Sandy Flanary Sandy Flanary Nickelsville, Va.

(22) 4 Year Old & Under Speed Racking (0 entries)

(23) Open Keg Shod Country Pleasure (5 entries)

1st Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Bo's Rebel Pride Emily Compton Emily Compton Dungannon, Va.

3rd Prince Charming Kristy Yates Yates Stables Haysi, Va.

4th Kentucky Thunder Sidney Sexton Kennth & Angela Edwards Clinchco, Va.

5th Gambler Kelly Hensley Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va.

(24) Mens & Ladies Racking Country Pleasure (4 entries)

1st Bad Bad LeeRoy Brown Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Little Rock Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

3rd Jessee Mack's Black Magic Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

4th Hard Cash Ritzy Lady Ginger Bartlett Robert Crawford Kingsport, Tn.

(25) Keg Shod Racking (4 entries)

1st Mandy Girl Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

2nd Sugar Jeff Flanary North Fork Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Bad Cat's Bourbon Boy Larry Honaker Larry Honaker Rosedale, Va.

4th Dirt Road Diva Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

(26) Ladies Trail Racking (6 entries)

1st Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

3rd I'm A Supermodel Ginger Bartlett Ginger Bartlett Kingsport, Tn.

4th Rango Caitlyn Strouth Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

5th Lucky Cortney McGlothlin Johnny Wofford Honaker, Va.



(27) Best Juvenile rider (4 entries)

1st He's Just A Punk Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

2nd Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Sonya Haley Adkins Haley Adkins Coeburn, Va.

4th Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

(28) Walking Trail Pleasure Specialty (2 entries)

1st Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

2nd Chief's Design T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

(29) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (5 entries)

1st The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Kathy Pate Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Bear Kaitlyn McMillan Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Prince Charming Kristy Yates Yates Stables Haysi, Va.

4th J.C. Jamie Tipton Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

5th Kentucky Thunder Sydney Sexton Clinchco, Va.

(30) Open Pacing (7 entries)

1st Little Jimmy Dustin Slemp Dustin Slemp Coeburn, Va.

2nd McGraw Daniel Rose Daniel Rose Coeburn, Va.

3rd Annie Brandon McGlothlin Brandon McGlothlin Cleveland, Va.

4th Rustikana Cassandra Ward Brandon McGlothlin Cleveland, Va.

5th Little Eddie Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

(31) Mens Country Pleasure (5 entries)

1st Cut of Chrome Marty Watts Marty Watts Whitesburg, Ky.

2nd Sun's Silver Bullet Shawn Woods Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

3rd Snooks Scotty Tipton Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

4th Iron Man Dewayne King Rachael Stiltner Pounding Mill, Va.

5th Honey Boo Boo Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

(32) 4 Year Old & Under Racking Country Pleasure (1 entries)

1st Drug Pusher Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

(33) Country Show Pleasure (2 entries)

1st The Dollar Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Gate City, Va.

2nd JFK's Pushover Threat Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

(34) Open Go As You Please (5 entries)

1st Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

2nd Bear Kaitlyn McMillan Scott Egan Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Joe Diffie Danielle Russo Erin Curry Wytheville, Va.

4th Gambler Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

5th My Little Huckleberry Emily Singleton Emily Singleton Cleveland, Va.



(35) Speed Racking (6 entries)

1st Metallica T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

2nd Heaven's Dark Angel Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

3rd Striker's Jewel Jonathan McGlothlin Jonathan McGlothlin Honaker, Va.

4th Full Throttle Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

5th Disma Jeff Duty Crazy D Stables Cleveland, Va.

1st He's Just A Punk Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

2nd Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd He's Magnanimous Abby Farmer The Farmer Family Nickelsville, Va.

1st Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.

2nd The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Kathy Pate Kingsport, Tn.

1st I'm A Supermodel Ginger Bartlett Ginger Bartlett Gate City, Va.

2nd Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

4th Rango Caitlyn Strouth Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

5th Andy Kelly Hensley Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va.

1st Mandy Girl Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

2nd Hale Fire Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

3rd Sonya Haley Adkins Haley Adkins Coeburn, Va.

1st Cut of Chrome Marty Watts Marty Watts Whitesburg, Ky.

2nd Sun's Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

3rd Iron Man Rachael Stiltner Rachael Stiltner Pounding Mill, Va.

1st Hard Cash Ritzy Lady Trae Crawford Robert Crawford Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Bad Bad Leeroy Brown Angela Porter Chesnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Jessee Mack's Black Magic Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

(36) Open Juvenile Pleasure Championship             

(3 entries)

(38) Open Trail Racking Championship               (7 

entries)

(41) Open Racking Country Pleasure 

Championship                   (3 entries)

(40) Open Country Pleasure Championship              

(3 entries)

(37) Open Walking Pleasure Specialty 

Championship               (2 entries)

(39) Open Keg Shod Racking Championship                   

(3 entries)



(42) Open Racking Championship (4 entries)

1st Royal Gin Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd The Dollars Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Gate City, Va.

3rd Metallica T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

4th Fancy Buck Finch F & S Stables Dungannon, Va.

Total 151







 


